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BLUE PRINT OF QUESTION PAPER 

HALF YEARLY / YEAR ENDING EXAM 

Class – III, IV and V 

Marks : 80    Sub : Mathematics       Time : 03 hours 

Competency 
wise 

weightage 

Source of 

questions 

Type of 

questions 

No. Of 

questions 

Marks 
allotted 

to each 
question 

Total 

marks 

Concept 
Knowledge 

(20) 

Based on 

knowledge 
(forming of 
numbers) 

VSA 
SA 

10 
05 

01 
02 

10 
10 

Understanding 
(20) 

Understanding 
of basic 

concepts 

VSA 
SA 

LA 

06 
05 

01 

01 
02 

04 

06 
10 

04 

Ability to 
compute 

(Procedures 
and 

operations) 

(20) 

Based on 
child’s ability 
to make quick 

and correct 
calculations 

VSA 
SA 

LA 

06 
05 

01 

01 
02 

04 

06 
10 

04 

Problem 
solving ability  

(20) 

Based on 
child’s ability 
to solve day 

to day 
problems 

VSA 
SA 

LA 

06 
05 

01 

01 
02 

04 

06 
10 

04 

  

NOTE :  

a) VSA (Very Short Answer) It carries 1 Mark 

b) SA (Short Answer) It carries 2 Marks 

c) LA (Long Answer) It carries 4 Marks 

 


